NDHU Internet Traffic Management Guidelines

國立東華大學網路流量管理辦法

Approved by the 1st session of the Administrative Council in the 1st semester of the Academic Year 2009/2010 on September 2, 2009

Amended and approved by the 4th session of the Administrative Council in the 2nd semester of the Academic Year 2009/2010 on April 21, 2010

Amended and approved by the 1st session of the Administrative Council in the 2nd semester of the Academic Year 2012/2013 on February 27, 2013

Amended and approved by the 4th session of the Administrative Council in the 2nd semester of the Academic Year 2017/2018 on June 27, 2018

- Article 1 The NDHU Office of Library and Information Services (OLIS) has formulated the "NDHU Internet Traffic Management Guidelines" (below referred to as these guidelines) in accordance with the "NDHU Campus Network Regulations" in response to efforts of the MOE to enhance the management of academic networks in Taiwan to enable academic institutions to effectively control academic network traffic in Taiwan to maintain smooth connections and a fair use of broadband resources and prevent infected computers from spreading viruses and paralyzing the Internet.
- Article 2 Internet traffic is calculated on a daily basis (daily traffic is defined as the Internet traffic over 24 hours starting at 12:00pm).
- Article 3 Limits for daily outgoing and incoming Internet traffic are announced and implemented by OLIS unless prior applications have been submitted and approved.
- Article 4 If daily traffic limits are exceeded by individual users, OLIS is authorized to immediately implement traffic limitation measures for a maximum of three days.
- Article 5 If users exceed traffic limits three times in the same semester, OLIS is authorized to suspend the user's Internet usage rights for the current semester. The user may apply for restoration of their right to access the Internet in the next semester.
- Article 6 Internet traffic limits and related measures are adjusted by OLIS on a regular basis based on actual Internet usage.
- Article 7 These guidelines and all amendments are subject to approval by the Administrative Council and the President before they are implemented.